

City of Chandler, Arizona
Transaction Privilege (Sales) and Use Tax Collection History
By Month and Tax Classification

| Fiscal Year 2008 / 2009 | Tax Classifications | | | | | | | | | | | Total Direct Tax Revenue | License fees, Audit Collections, Penalty, Interest | Total Privilege Tax-Related Revenue |
|----------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| | Utilities | Tele- communications | Publishing, Advertising, Job Printing, Transportation | Restaurants & Bars | Amusements | Real Property Rentals | Tangible Personal Property Rentals | Hotel, Transient Lodging | Construction Contracting | Retail, Manufactured Buildings, Jet Fuel | Use Tax | | | |
| July | \$ 1,050,727 | \$ 467,262 | \$ 37,812 | \$ 646,586 | \$ 53,724 | \$ 804,040 | \$ 183,235 | \$ 166,763 | \$ 1,156,477 | \$ 3,534,734 | \$ 92,443 | \$ 8,193,804 | \$ 233,887 | \$ 8,427,692 |
| August | 1,309,409 | 262,048 | 29,740 | 571,407 | 49,671 | 647,782 | 206,047 | 75,619 | 966,549 | 3,342,450 | 87,014 | 7,547,735 | 115,353 | 7,663,088 |
| September | 1,329,708 | 249,377 | 29,541 | 609,147 | 50,443 | 655,248 | 183,742 | 96,313 | 976,107 | 3,145,621 | 54,880 | 7,380,128 | 288,876 | 7,669,004 |
| October | 1,224,574 | 434,851 | 48,650 | 609,071 | 44,891 | 808,117 | 212,767 | 138,772 | 867,109 | 3,042,869 | 73,931 | 7,505,601 | 197,251 | 7,702,852 |
| November | 910,447 | 337,710 | 32,755 | 552,379 | 45,240 | 688,713 | 202,610 | 133,967 | 778,442 | 2,792,947 | 56,834 | 6,532,042 | 152,340 | 6,684,382 |
| December | 690,908 | 319,676 | 32,521 | 595,771 | 46,731 | 707,292 | 170,991 | 173,525 | 555,056 | 3,054,051 | 65,957 | 6,412,478 | 555,005 | 6,967,483 |
| January | 678,902 | 346,570 | 36,696 | 602,632 | 61,772 | 821,738 | 202,238 | 133,914 | 942,374 | 4,236,755 | 147,185 | 8,210,776 | 420,768 | 8,631,544 |
| February | 781,283 | 335,813 | 29,044 | 580,140 | 52,207 | 638,894 | 180,626 | 148,640 | 653,682 | 2,792,240 | 132,896 | 6,325,465 | 129,985 | 6,455,450 |
| March | 672,658 | 317,650 | 27,573 | 611,317 | 59,147 | 580,095 | 189,226 | 171,631 | 674,358 | 2,570,225 | 59,924 | 5,933,805 | 230,029 | 6,163,834 |
| April | 675,775 | 344,768 | 28,351 | 655,329 | 60,200 | 850,530 | 388,562 | 176,212 | 631,933 | 2,734,707 | 53,442 | 6,599,809 | 124,703 | 6,724,512 |
| May | 685,703 | 279,656 | 29,629 | 611,218 | 49,659 | 671,659 | 181,863 | 153,601 | 538,013 | 2,765,502 | 59,840 | 6,026,343 | 136,618 | 6,162,961 |
| June | 972,811 | 362,600 | 26,733 | 622,722 | 49,474 | 646,769 | 172,558 | 103,935 | 612,380 | 2,839,042 | 46,290 | 6,455,314 | 189,219 | 6,644,532 |
| YTD Totals: | \$ 10,982,905 | \$ 4,057,982 | \$ 389,046 | \$ 7,267,718 | \$ 623,159 | \$ 8,520,878 | \$ 2,474,464 | \$ 1,672,893 | \$ 9,352,480 | \$ 36,851,140 | \$ 930,636 | \$ 83,123,301 | \$ 2,774,033 | \$ 85,897,334 |